Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through 2nd Quarter (April 1 through June 30th) 2021

Gross Victims Room & Family Total Mandatory
Site Wages Programs** Board Support Total Taxes  Deductions Net Wages Savings

Alabama
Department of
Corrections

Alaska Department

of Corrections 310,534 15,761 110,294 8,986 40,051 175,002 135,442 0

Arizona Department

of Corrections
13,788,479 1,426,101 3,800,965 97,739 1,876,853 7,201,658 6,586,821 2,343,091

Arkansas
Department of

Corrections 9,327,102 454,555 3,631,106 300,141 1,439,832 5,825,633 3,501,469 868,291

California
Department of
Corrections and
Rehab

41,186,419 6,782,351 6,970,040 4,155,083 6,441,108 24,348,582 16,837,838 4,065,706

Colorado Denver
Sheriff Department

Colorado
Department of

Corrections 11,391,259 1,798,071 1,785,843 528,857 289,435 4,402,206 6,989,053 1,454,427

Connecticut
Department of

Corrections 2,272,845 114,941 460,008 33,496 261,838 870,283 1,402,562 0

Delaware
Department of
Corrections

Federal Prison

Industries-Federal
Bop oo™ 11,658,008 582066 5,750,889 0 662,629 6995584 4,662,639 0

Prison Rehab.
Industries &
Diversified
Enterprises

26,134,171 3,201,852 11,949,230 983,786 1,165,355 17,300,224 8,833,947 11,459

Georgia Department

of Corrections
2,355,396 245,134 470,657 1,110 113,159 830,060 1,525,336 472,823

Hawaii Department

of Public Safet
y 1,861,326 143,820 370,979 58,974 327,202 900,975 960,350 139,255

This project is funded in part through an annual contract award from the Bureau of Justice Assistance, Office of Justice Programs, US Department of Justice.
Neither the US Department of Justice nor any of its components operate, control, are responsible for, or necessarily endorse this project including without
limitation, its content, technical infrastructure, and policies and any services or tools provided.

**This figure may include court ordered restitution
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Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through 2nd Quarter (April 1 through June 30th) 2021

Gross
Site Wages
Idaho Department of
Correction
28,978,651
Indiana Department
of Correction
50,188,356
lowa Department of
Corrections
60,913,901
Kansas Department
of Corrections
149,402,025

Kentucky
Department of
Corrections

Louisiana

Department of

Public Safety and 1,736,179
Corrs

Maine Department

of Corrections
1,442,931

Maryland Division of

Correction
932,358

Michigan State
Industries; Michigan
DOC 0

Hennepin County
Adult Correctional

Facility 1,689,499

Minnesota
Department of

Corrections 100,225,515

Mississippi Prison

Industries Corp 3.080.012

Missouri
Department of

Corrections 785,341

Victims
Programs**

1,888,871

5,104,889

10,463,623

7,172,732

157,246

71,236

106,700

7,233,631

287,984

39,267

Room &
Board

8,099,895

20,430,715

24,674,300

36,584,149

471,618

256,320

279,066

646,915

48,539,391

869,537

196,338

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

633,893

321

3,959,176

734,282

45,964

8,827

32,956

7,461,819

133,808

59,229

Total Taxes

4,278,997

6,227,357

11,649,092

25,070,617

264,948

78,005

71,411

14,307

7,953,037

25

91,963

Total
Deductions

14,901,657

31,763,281

50,746,191

69,561,781

893,812

451,525

466,003

694,178

71,187,879

1,291,354

386,797

Net Wages

14,076,994

18,425,074

10,167,710

79,840,245

842,367

991,406

466,355

995,321

29,037,636

1,788,659

398,544

Mandatory
Savings

2,788,959

9,849,779

3,016,430

6,474,215

187,237

3,202

2,706

246,776



Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through 2nd Quarter (April 1 through June 30th) 2021

Gross
Site Wages

Montana
Department of

Corrections 741,572

Nebraska
Department of
Correctional
Services

22,693,543

Nevada Department

of Corrections
30,353,520

New Hampshire,
Belknap County

Dept of Corrs 121,555

New Hampshire,
Strafford County

Dept of Corrs 3,423,445

New Mexico
Corrections

Department 64,358

North Carolina
Department of

Correction 11,183,417

North Dakota Dept
of Corrs and
Rehabilitation 1,341,503

Ohio Department of
Rehabilitation and

Corrections 83,075

Oklahoma
Department of

Corrections 6,142,318

Oregon Corrections

Enterpri
nterprises 15,629,515

South Carolina
Department of

Corrections 176,005,022

South Dakota
Department of

Corrections 15,174,286

Victims
Programs**

90,572

1,139,830

1,513,649

5,811

171,536

10,203

577,791

67,142

16,598

292,702

776,476

32,765,483

910,225

Room &
Board

285,507

4,943,638

8,352,790

41,317

1,897,223

2,742,479

595,905

21,786

1,898,745

9,745,679

28,783,613

5,234,794

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

64,545

2,919,817

472,111

906

14,500

2,696

486,614

217,115

93

188,543

685,229

17,259,220

910,285

Total Taxes

83,277

3,327,157

2,183,705

15,922

41,068

5,381

1,927,851

129,239

15,432

978,291

1,219,884

21,517,923

2,323,008

Total
Deductions

523,900

12,330,442

12,522,255

63,957

2,124,327

18,280

5,734,735

1,009,402

53,909

3,358,282

12,427,268

100,326,240

9,378,312

Net Wages

217,672

10,363,101

17,831,265

57,598

1,299,118

46,078

5,448,682

332,101

29,166

2,784,037

3,202,247

75,678,782

5,795,973

Mandatory
Savings

17,278

2,946,527

96,550

477,464

7,964

50,665

378,878

15,653,931

230,273



Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through 2nd Quarter (April 1 through June 30th) 2021

Gross

Site Wages

Tennessee
Rehabilitative
Initiative In Corr.
Board

59,807,040

Texas Board of

Criminal Justi
riminal Justice 61.259,449

Texas Red River
County Corrections

Department 43,565

Utah County

Sheriff's Office
16,349,494

Utah Department of

i
Corrections 30,607,557

Vermont
Department of

Corrections 736,774

Virginia Department

of Corrections
701,344

Washington
Department of

Corrections 35,859,750

Washington State
Jail Industries Board

West Virginia Dept
of Mil. Affairs &
Public Safety 0

Wisconsin
Department of

Corrections 2,833,676

Wyoming
Department of

Corrections 936,386

Total 011,752,686

Victims
Programs**

2,988,073

5,712,615

2,178

832,781

2,512,311

144,351

69,325

2,827,609

148,362

81,010

100,947,465

Room &
Board

21,801,944

25,552,783

7,908

10,695,256

14,078,174

232,669

344,581

7,405,345

1,410,446

301,099

322,721,940

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

8,309,704

4,726

20,074

136,245

119,743

8,288

1,843,743

99,665

94,679

53,096,988

Total Taxes

30,164

7,775,182

7,909

1,633,770

362,588

72,949

78,345

5,525,641

223,980

117,305

117,913,191

Total
Deductions

24,820,182

47,350,285

22,721

13,181,881

17,089,317

569,712

500,539

17,602,338

1,882,453

594,094

594,679,584

Mandatory
Net Wages Savings

34,986,858 3,451,281
13,909,164 809,675
20,844 0
3,167,613 1,649,590
13,518,240 66,491
167,062 0
200,805 0
18,257,412 465,207
0 0

0 0

951,223 0
342,292 126,828
417,073,102 58,352,957





