## **Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program**

#### **Cumulative Data**

#### 1979 through 2nd Quarter (April 1 through June 30th) 2021

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Alabama Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Alaska Department of Corrections	310,534	15,761	110,294	8,986	40,051	175,092	135,442	0
Arizona Department of Corrections	13,788,479	1,426,101	3,800,965	97,739	1,876,853	7,201,658	6,586,821	2,343,091
Arkansas Department of Corrections	9,327,102	454,555	3,631,106	300,141	1,439,832	5,825,633	3,501,469	868,291
California Department of Corrections and Rehab	41,186,419	6,782,351	6,970,040	4,155,083	6,441,108	24,348,582	16,837,838	4,065,706
Colorado Denver Sheriff Department	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Colorado Department of Corrections	11,391,259	1,798,071	1,785,843	528,857	289,435	4,402,206	6,989,053	1,454,427
Connecticut Department of Corrections	2,272,845	114,941	460,008	33,496	261,838	870,283	1,402,562	0
Delaware Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Federal Prison Industries-Federal BOP	11,658,223	582,066	5,750,889	0	662,629	6,995,584	4,662,639	0
Prison Rehab. Industries & Diversified Enterprises	26,134,171	3,201,852	11,949,230	983,786	1,165,355	17,300,224		11,459
Georgia Department of Corrections	2,355,396	245,134	470,657	1,110	113,159	830,060	1,525,336	472,823
Hawaii Department of Public Safety	1,861,326	143,820	370,979	58,974	327,202		960,350	139,255

This project is funded in part through an annual contract award from the Bureau of Justice Assistance, Office of Justice Programs, US Department of Justice. Neither the US Department of Justice nor any of its components operate, control, are responsible for, or necessarily endorse this project including without limitation, its content, technical infrastructure, and policies and any services or tools provided. \*\*This figure may include court ordered restitution

# Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program Cumulative Data

### 1979 through 2nd Quarter (April 1 through June 30th) 2021

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
daho Department o	of 28,978,651	1,888,871	8,099,895	633,893	4,278,997	14,901,657	14,076,994	2,788,959
ndiana Department of Correction	50,188,356	5,104,889	20,430,715	321	6,227,357	31,763,281	18,425,074	9,849,779
owa Department of Corrections	60,913,901	10,463,623	24,674,300	3,959,176	11,649,092	50,746,191	10,167,710	3,016,430
Kansas Department of Corrections	t 149,402,025	7,172,732	36,584,149	734,282	25,070,617	69,561,781	79,840,245	6,474,215
Kentucky Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C
Louisiana Department of Public Safety and Corrs	1,736,179	157,246	471,618	0	264,948	893,812	842,367	187,237
Maine Department of Corrections	1,442,931	71,236	256,320	45,964	78,005	451,525	991,406	3,202
Maryland Division o Correction	f 932,358	106,700	279,066	8,827	71,411	466,003	466,355	2,706
Michigan State ndustries; Michigar DOC	n 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(
Hennepin County Adult Correctional Facility	1,689,499	0	646,915	32,956	14,307	694,178	995,321	(
Minnesota Department of Corrections		7,233,631				71,187,879	29,037,636	246,776
Mississippi Prison ndustries Corp	3,080,012		869,537	133,808	25	1,291,354	1,788,659	(
Missouri Department of Corrections	785,341		196,338	59,229	91,963	386,797	398,544	

\*\*This figure may include court ordered restitution

# Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program Cumulative Data

### 1979 through 2nd Quarter (April 1 through June 30th) 2021

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Montana Department of Corrections	741,572	90,572	285,507	64,545	83,277	523,900	217,672	17,278
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services	22,693,543	1,139,830	4,943,638	2,919,817	3,327,157	12,330,442	10,363,101	2,946,527
Nevada Departmen of Corrections	t 30,353,520	1,513,649	8,352,790	472,111	2,183,705	12,522,255	17,831,265	96,550
New Hampshire, Belknap County Dept of Corrs	121,555	5,811	41,317	906	15,922	63,957	57,598	0
New Hampshire, Strafford County Dept of Corrs	3,423,445	171,536	1,897,223	14,500	41,068	2,124,327	1,299,118	477,464
New Mexico Corrections Department	64,358	10,203	0	2,696	5,381	18,280	46,078	0
North Carolina Department of Correction	11,183,417	577,791	2,742,479	486,614	1,927,851	5,734,735	5,448,682	7,964
North Dakota Dept of Corrs and Rehabilitation	1,341,503	67,142	595,905	217,115	129,239	1,009,402	332,101	50,665
Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Corrections	83,075	16,598	21,786	93	15,432	53,909	29,166	0
Oklahoma Department of Corrections	6,142,318	292,702	1,898,745	188,543	978,291	3,358,282	2,784,037	378,878
Oregon Corrections Enterprises	15,629,515		9,745,679			12,427,268	3,202,247	0
South Carolina Department of Corrections						100,326,240		15,653,931
South Dakota Department of Corrections		910,225		910,285			5,795,973	

\*\*This figure may include court ordered restitution

# Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program Cumulative Data

### 1979 through 2nd Quarter (April 1 through June 30th) 2021

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Tennessee Rehabilitative Initiative In Corr. Board	59,807,040	2,988,073	21,801,944	0	30,164	24,820,182	34,986,858	3,451,281
Texas Board of Criminal Justice	61,259,449	5,712,615	25,552,783	8,309,704	7,775,182	47,350,285	13,909,164	809,675
Texas Red River County Corrections Department	43,565	2,178	7,908	4,726	7,909	22,721	20,844	0
Utah County Sheriff's Office	16,349,494	832,781	10,695,256	20,074	1,633,770	13,181,881	3,167,613	1,649,590
Utah Department of Corrections	f 30,607,557	2,512,311	14,078,174	136,245	362,588	17,089,317	13,518,240	66,491
Vermont Department of Corrections	736,774	144,351	232,669	119,743	72,949	569,712	167,062	0
Virginia Departmen of Corrections	t 701,344	69,325	344,581	8,288	78,345	500,539	200,805	0
Washington Department of Corrections	35,859,750	2,827,609	7,405,345	1,843,743	5,525,641	17,602,338	18,257,412	465,207
Washington State Jail Industries Boar	d 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
West Virginia Dept of Mil. Affairs & Public Safety	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Wisconsin Department of Corrections	2,833,676	148,362	1,410,446	99,665	223,980	1,882,453	951,223	0
Wyoming Department of Corrections	936,386	81,010	301,099			594,094		126,828
Total	,011,752,686	100,947,465	322,721,940	53,096,988	117,913,191	594,679,584	417,073,102	58,352,957